% $ $ $ $

Consolidated - 2016
Non-derivatives
Non-interest bearing

-Trade and other payables - (64,806)

-

-  (64,806)

Interest bearing – variable interest rate

-Factoring liability 9.60  (215,293)

-

-  (215,293)

  (280,099)

-  - (280,099)

Dynasty Resources Limited
Financial Report
For year ended 30 June 2017

Page | 53

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2017
23.Financial risk management (continued)

Equity price risk:

Equity price risk is the risk that movement in fair value of Company's financial instruments will be affected by
changes in market prices of equity instruments. The Company is exposed to this risk on account of its available-
for-sale financial assets.

The Company's objective is to invest surplus cash in time deposits in order to remain highly liquid in preparation for
future activities on its core tenements.

The sensitivity of the available for sale financial assets to a 10% change in market prices are noted below:

 2017  2016
 $  $

Interest bearing cash and term deposits 4,320,051  2,288,866
Impact on profit and equity - +1% movement 432,005  22,889

Available for sale financial assets 25,461  15,277

Impact on profit and equity - +10% movement 2,546  1,528
Impact on profit and equity - -10% movement (2,546)  (1,528)

Fair value of financial instruments:

The following tables detail the entity's fair values of financial instruments categorised by the following levels:

Level 1: Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities

Level 2: Inputs other than quoted prices included within level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either
directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices)

Level 3: Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs)

2017 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total
 $ $ $ $

Assets